## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI34678

ı	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shipston Aluminum Technologies (Michigan), Inc.	06/23/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Mobex Global Aluminum Technologies (Michigan), Inc.
Street Address:	22122 Telegraph Rd.
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48033

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7407068
Patent Number:	8066936
Patent Number:	8485401
Patent Number:	9132479
Patent Number:	9643246
Patent Number:	7087125
Patent Number:	8083871
Patent Number:	8721811
Patent Number:	9353430
Patent Number:	7914021
Patent Number:	8109528

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3134967945

**Email:** ipdocket@millercanfield.com,yott@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Robin W. Asher
Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

PATENT REEL: 066624 FRAME: 0362

508393693

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	162313
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Yott
SIGNATURE:	Pamela Yott
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2024
Total Attachments: 7 source=change#page1.tif source=change#page2.tif source=change#page3.tif source=change#page4.tif source=change#page5.tif source=change#page6.tif source=change#page7.tif	

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "MOBEX GLOBAL ALUMINUM
TECHNOLOGIES (MICHIGAN), INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 12:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AUTOMOTIVE CASTING TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "SHIPSTON ALUMINUM TECHNOLOGIES (MICHIGAN), INC.", FILED THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 11:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SHIPSTON
ALUMINUM TECHNOLOGIES (MICHIGAN), INC." TO "MOBEX GLOBAL
ALUMINUM TECHNOLOGIES (MICHIGAN), INC.", FILED THE NINTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 3:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AACA CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

Authentication: 202418966 Date: 01-18-22

4436676 8100H SR# 20220157842

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "MOBEX GLOBAL ALUMINUM TECHNOLOGIES

(MICHIGAN), INC.".

ARYS OF COMMENT OF COM

4436676 8100H SR# 20220157842

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202418966

Date: 01-18-22

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:04 PM 10/09/2007
FILED 12:49 PM 10/09/2007
SRV 071095857 - 4436676 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AUTOMOTIVE CASTING TECHNOLOGY, INC.

#### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Automotive Casting Technology, Inc.

#### ARTICLE TWO

The address of the corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

#### ARTICLE THREE

The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").

#### ARTICLE FOUR

The total number of shares of stock which the corporation has authority to issue is 1,000 shares of Common Stock, with a par value of \$.01 per share.

#### ARTICLE FIVE

The name and mailing address of the sole incorporator are as follows:

#### MAILING ADDRESS

Cindy Oberdorff

200 East Randolph Drive **Suite 5800** 

Chicago, Illinois 60601

#### ARTICLE SIX

The corporation is to have perpetual existence.

#### ARTICLE SEVEN

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the board of directors of the corporation is expressly authorized to make, alter or repeal the by-laws of the corporation.

#### **ARTICLE EIGHT**

Meetings of stockholders may be held within or without the State of Delaware, as the by-laws of the corporation may provide. The books of the corporation may be kept outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the board of directors or in the by-laws of the corporation. Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the by-laws of the corporation so provide.

#### ARTICLE NINE

To the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, a director of this corporation shall not be liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for a breach of fiduciary duty as a director. Any repeal or modification of this <u>ARTICLE NINE</u> shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

#### ARTICLE TEN

The corporation expressly elects not to be governed by Section 203 of the DGCL.

#### **ARTICLE ELEVEN**

The corporation hereby renounces, to the fullest extent permitted by Section 122(17) of the DGCL, any interest or expectancy of the corporation in, or in being offered an opportunity to participate in, any business opportunities that are presented to one or more of its directors or stockholders (other than such directors or stockholders that are officers of the corporation).

ARTICLE TWELVE

The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision

contained in this certificate of incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed herein and by the laws of the State of Delaware, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are

granted subject to this reservation.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the sole incorporator hereinbefore named, for the

purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of

Delaware, do make this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed

and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand on the 9th day of

3

October, 2007.

By: /s/ Cindy Oberdorff

Cindy Oberdorff, Sole Incorporator

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:12 AM 12/09/2815
FILED 11:12 AM 12/09/2015
SR 20151263264 - FUe Namber 4436676

# OF AUTOMOTIVE CASTING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

AUTOMOTIVE CASTING TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was October 9, 2007.

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions amending its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting ARTICLE I in its entirety and inserting the following in place thereof:

"The name of this corporation is Shipston Aluminum Technologies (Michigan), Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Vice President this 9th day of December, 2015.

AUTOMOTIVE CASTING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

David Dingman

Vice President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:13 PM 09/09/2021 FILED 03:13 PM 09/09/2021 SR 20213284426 - Füe Number 4436676

#### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Shipston Aluminum Technologies (Michigan), Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "Article | amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is Mobex Global Aluminum Technologies (Michigan), Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in flivor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 23 day of June 2021

> Williamized Officer Title: EVP, General Counsel, CCO

Name: Erica Powell Bell

Print or Type

**PATENT** REEL: 066624 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 02/18/2024